
Penn State Du Bois (0) -vs- Clarion (0)
4/26/2022 at DuBois, PA (Showers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Bell (0-0)
Loss: Danny Fox (0-0)
HBP: M. Bell, B. Weigle, Isaac Kleinfelter, Dan Miller
PB: Lenny Piccini
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 107   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn State Du Bois 0 2 7 0 4 0 0 4 0 17 10 1
Clarion 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 6 2

Penn State Du Bois 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Stauffer c/p 6 1 1 1 0 3 2
C. Lehman 1b/lf 5 0 1 2 0 4 2
    C. Breon lf/2b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
T. Yough 3b 5 2 2 1 2 1 2
L. Wagner dh 3 1 0 1 1 2 1
    G. Zoelle ph 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
T. Hanna 2b 4 3 2 2 2 0 2
    N. Cagliola pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Sicheri lf/rf 2 3 0 1 4 1 0
B. Beith cf 3 2 1 2 3 1 2
T. Morgan rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    T. Herzing ph/lf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    T. LaBenne 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    D. Treaster 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Bodtorf ss 4 2 1 3 1 0 0
M. Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Weigle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cherry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Slaugenho c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 10 17 16 15 11

2B: T. Hanna (2)
SB: D. Stauffer (1); T. Hanna (1)
CS: B. Beith (1)
HBP: D. Stauffer (1); T. Morgan (1); C. Bodtorf (1)
E: B. Sicheri (1)

Clarion 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Meachum cf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Daren Byers rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Caden Contant 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lenny Piccini c 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Mason Kepler ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Fox p/dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Brett Pitzer 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Sam Economy 1b 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Nate Petke ph/1b 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
Griffin Snyder ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Brandon Walker lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Isaac Kleinfelter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Tucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Engel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Rossi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 4 5 6 7

SF: Griffin Snyder (1)
CS: Brett Pitzer (1)
HBP: Caden Contant (1); Lenny Piccini (1)
E: Brett Pitzer (1); Griffin Snyder (1)

Penn State Du Bois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Bell (W, 0-0) 4.0 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 14 18 4 4 –
B. Weigle 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 8 11 3 2 –
C. Cherry 1.0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 –
D. Stauffer 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 6 4 2 5 6 1 0 2 0 30 38 9 9

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Fox (L, 0-0) 2.0 2 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 –
Isaac Kleinfelter 1.0 4 7 7 3 0 1 0 2 0 7 12 0 3 –
Dan Miller 2.0 3 4 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 8 14 0 0 –
Anthony Tucci 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Sam Rice 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Max Engel 0.1 1 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 –
Joe Rossi 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 –
Totals 10 17 15 16 15 2 0 3 0 38 57 4 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 1st DUB CLA
D. Stauffer struck out looking. 0 0
C. Lehman struck out looking. 0 0
T. Yough singled to center field. 0 0
L. Wagner struck out swinging. 0 0

Clarion - Bottom of 1st DUB CLA
T. Meachum popped up to rf. 0 0
D. Byers singled to left field. 0 0
C. Contant flied out to cf. 0 0
L. Piccini struck out swinging. 0 0

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 2nd DUB CLA
T. Hanna walked. 0 0
T. Hanna stole second. 0 0
B. Sicheri walked. 0 0
B. Beith walked; B. Sicheri advanced to second; T. Hanna advanced to third. 0 0
T. Morgan singled to center field, RBI; B. Beith advanced to second; B. Sicheri advanced to third; T. Hanna
scored. 1 0
C. Bodtorf reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; T. Morgan advanced to second; B. Beith out at third ss to 3b;
B. Sicheri scored. 2 0
D. Stauffer flied out to rf. 2 0
C. Lehman struck out swinging. 2 0

Clarion - Bottom of 2nd DUB CLA
D. Fox struck out looking. 2 0
B. Pitzer struck out looking. 2 0
S. Economy walked. 2 0
G. Snyder grounded out to ss. 2 0

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 3rd DUB CLA
D. Fox to dh. 2 0
Kleinfelter to p. 2 0
T. Yough grounded out to 2b. 2 0
L. Wagner walked. 2 0
T. Hanna doubled; L. Wagner advanced to third. 2 0
B. Sicheri walked. 2 0
B. Beith singled, 2 RBI; B. Sicheri advanced to second; T. Hanna scored; L. Wagner scored. 4 0
T. Morgan hit by pitch; B. Beith advanced to second; B. Sicheri advanced to third. 4 0
C. Bodtorf singled, 2 RBI; T. Morgan advanced to second; B. Beith scored; B. Sicheri scored. 6 0
T. Morgan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
C. Bodtorf advanced to second. 6 0
D. Stauffer hit by pitch. 6 0
C. Lehman singled, 2 RBI; D. Stauffer advanced to second; C. Bodtorf scored; T. Morgan scored. 8 0
D. Stauffer stole third. 8 0
T. Yough walked; C. Lehman advanced to second. 8 0
L. Wagner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; T. Yough out at second ss to 2b; C. Lehman advanced to
third; D. Stauffer scored. 9 0
T. Hanna grounded out to 3b. 9 0

Clarion - Bottom of 3rd DUB CLA
B. Walker grounded out to 3b. 9 0
T. Meachum singled, out at second cf to 2b to ss. 9 0
D. Byers grounded out to p. 9 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 4th DUB CLA
D. Miller to p for Kleinfelter. 9 0
B. Sicheri walked. 9 0
B. Beith walked; B. Sicheri advanced to second. 9 0
T. Herzing pinch hit for T. Morgan. 9 0
T. Herzing struck out swinging. 9 0
B. Beith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; B. Sicheri advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 0
C. Bodtorf hit by pitch. 9 0
D. Stauffer struck out looking. 9 0

Clarion - Bottom of 4th DUB CLA
B. Sicheri to rf. 9 0
T. Herzing to lf. 9 0
C. Contant singled. 9 0
L. Piccini hit by pitch; C. Contant advanced to second. 9 0
D. Fox flied out to rf. 9 0
B. Pitzer singled; L. Piccini advanced to second; C. Contant advanced to third. 9 0
S. Economy walked, RBI; B. Pitzer advanced to second; L. Piccini advanced to third; C. Contant scored. 9 1
G. Snyder flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; L. Piccini scored. 9 2
B. Walker grounded out to ss. 9 2

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 5th DUB CLA
C. Lehman struck out looking. 9 2
T. Yough walked. 9 2
L. Wagner struck out swinging. 9 2
T. Hanna doubled, RBI; T. Yough scored. 10 2
T. Hanna advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 2
B. Sicheri walked. 10 2
B. Beith walked; B. Sicheri advanced to second. 10 2
T. Herzing singled, 2 RBI; B. Beith advanced to second; B. Sicheri scored; T. Hanna scored. 12 2
C. Bodtorf reached on a fielder's choice; T. Herzing advanced to second; B. Beith advanced to third. 12 2
D. Stauffer singled, RBI; C. Bodtorf advanced to second; T. Herzing advanced to third, out at home lf to c;
B. Beith scored. 13 2

Clarion - Bottom of 5th DUB CLA
C. Lehman to lf. 13 2
T. LaBenne to 1b for T. Herzing. 13 2
B. Weigle to p for M. Bell. 13 2
T. Meachum struck out swinging. 13 2
D. Byers grounded out to ss. 13 2
C. Contant hit by pitch. 13 2
L. Piccini walked; C. Contant advanced to second. 13 2
D. Fox flied out to cf. 13 2

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 6th DUB CLA
A. Tucci to p for D. Miller. 13 2
C. Lehman struck out swinging. 13 2
T. Yough flied out to rf. 13 2
G. Zoelle pinch hit for L. Wagner. 13 2
G. Zoelle struck out swinging. 13 2

Clarion - Bottom of 6th DUB CLA
B. Pitzer walked. 13 2
N. Petke pinch hit for S. Economy. 13 2



N. Petke struck out swinging. 13 2
G. Snyder struck out swinging; B. Pitzer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 13 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 7th DUB CLA
N. Petke to 1b. 13 2
S. Rice to p for A. Tucci. 13 2
T. Hanna grounded out to 3b. 13 2
B. Sicheri struck out looking. 13 2
B. Beith struck out swinging. 13 2

Clarion - Bottom of 7th DUB CLA
C. Breon to lf for C. Lehman. 13 2
B. Walker flied out to 2b. 13 2
T. Meachum flied out to cf. 13 2
D. Byers grounded out to 2b. 13 2

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 8th DUB CLA
M. Engel to p for S. Rice. 13 2
T. LaBenne walked. 13 2
C. Bodtorf walked; T. LaBenne advanced to second. 13 2
D. Stauffer flied out to cf. 13 2
C. Breon walked; C. Bodtorf advanced to second; T. LaBenne advanced to third. 13 2
T. Yough singled, RBI; C. Breon advanced to second; C. Bodtorf advanced to third; T. LaBenne scored. 14 2
G. Zoelle reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; T. Yough advanced to second on an error by ss; C. Breon
advanced to third; C. Bodtorf scored, unearned. 15 2
T. Hanna walked, RBI; G. Zoelle advanced to second; T. Yough advanced to third; C. Breon scored,
unearned. 16 2
J. Rossi to p for M. Engel. 16 2
N. Cagliola pinch ran for T. Hanna. 16 2
B. Sicheri reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; N. Cagliola out at second 2b to ss; G. Zoelle advanced to third;
T. Yough scored. 17 2
B. Beith flied out to rf. 17 2

Clarion - Bottom of 8th DUB CLA
C. Breon to 2b. 17 2
N. Cagliola to lf. 17 2
D. Treaster to 1b for T. LaBenne. 17 2
C. Cherry to p for B. Weigle. 17 2
C. Contant flied out to lf. 17 2
M. Kepler pinch hit for L. Piccini. 17 2
M. Kepler grounded out to ss. 17 2
D. Fox walked. 17 2
B. Pitzer singled; D. Fox advanced to third. 17 2
N. Petke reached on an error by rf, advanced to second, 2 RBI; B. Pitzer scored, unearned; D. Fox scored,
unearned. 17 4
N. Petke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 4
G. Snyder flied out to 3b. 17 4

Penn State Du Bois - Top of 9th DUB CLA
M. Kepler to c. 17 4
D. Treaster struck out swinging. 17 4
C. Bodtorf reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 17 4
D. Stauffer struck out swinging. 17 4
C. Breon walked. 17 4
T. Yough struck out looking. 17 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Bottom of 9th DUB CLA
D. Stauffer to p. 17 4
C. Slaugenho to c for C. Cherry. 17 4
B. Walker grounded out to 3b. 17 4
T. Meachum singled. 17 4
D. Byers hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; T. Meachum out on the play. 17 4


